
Oracle 10k, 2025
11/1/25

Overall Results
Place Time Speed Bib# Name/City Age Division
1 0:43:05 572 Brian Hall, Tucson 50 M50-54
2 0:48:03 567 Albert Hernandez, Tucson59 M55-59
3 0:53:34 568 Shannon Deady, Tucson 35 F35-39
4 0:57:17 570 Brett Jones, Tucson 39 M35-39
5 0:57:21 569 Alicia Peoble, Tucson 40 F40-44
6 1:01:34 561 Tom Deady, Tucson 61 M60-64
7 1:02:33 571 Noah Meier, Tucson 28 M25-29
8 1:03:39 544 Kenny Huff, Oracle 71 M70-74
9 1:07:57 574 Lupe Linden, Oracle 54 F50-54
10 1:10:09 558 Kathleen Sheehan, Tucson59 F55-59
11 1:13:01 552 Jennifer Olson, Tucson 44 F40-44
12 1:13:44 563 Corrie Majalca, Tucson 42 F40-44
13 1:18:42 564 Anna Vorisek, Tucson 67 F65-69
14 1:18:48 548 Peter Toller, Tucson 63 M60-64
15 1:21:55 557 Nancy Freeman, Tucson 64 F60-64
16 1:22:17 573 Scott Stephens, Mesa 68 M65-69
17 1:36:52 553 Janice Williams, Tucson 69 F65-69
18 1:36:52 566 Dan Hibner, Oracle 75 M75-99

Male Results
Place Time Speed Bib# Name/City Age
1 0:43:05 572 Brian Hall, Tucson 50
2 0:48:03 567 Albert Hernandez, Tucso n 59
3 0:57:17 570 Brett Jones, Tucson 39
4 1:01:34 561 Tom Deady, Tucson 61
5 1:02:33 571 Noah Meier, Tucson 28
6 1:03:39 544 Kenny Huff, Oracle 71
7 1:18:48 548 Peter Toller, Tucson 63
8 1:22:17 573 Scott Stephens, Mesa 68
9 1:36:52 566 Dan Hibner, Oracle 75

Female Results
Place Time Speed Bib# Name/City Age
1 0:53:34 568 Shannon Deady, Tucson 35
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2 0:57:21 569 Alicia Peoble, Tucson 40
3 1:07:57 574 Lupe Linden, Oracle 54
4 1:10:09 558 Kathleen Sheehan, Tucson59
5 1:13:01 552 Jennifer Olson, Tucson 44
6 1:13:44 563 Corrie Majalca, Tucson 42
7 1:18:42 564 Anna Vorisek, Tucson 67
8 1:21:55 557 Nancy Freeman, Tucson 64
9 1:36:52 553 Janice Williams, Tucson 69

Senior Male
Place Time Speed Bib# Name/City Age
1 1:01:34 561 Tom Deady, Tucson 61

Senior Female
Place Time Speed Bib# Name/City Age
1 1:18:42 564 Anna Vorisek, Tucson 67

Division : F40-44
Place Time Speed Bib# Name/City Age
1 1:13:01 552 Jennifer Olson, Tucson 44
2 1:13:44 563 Corrie Majalca, Tucson 42

Division : F55-59
Place Time Speed Bib# Name/City Age
1 1:10:09 558 Kathleen Sheehan, Tucson59

Division : F60-64
Place Time Speed Bib# Name/City Age
1 1:21:55 557 Nancy Freeman, Tucson 64

Division : F65-69
Place Time Speed Bib# Name/City Age
1 1:36:52 553 Janice Williams, Tucson 69

Division : M25-29
Place Time Speed Bib# Name/City Age
1 1:02:33 571 Noah Meier, Tucson 28

Division : M60-64
Place Time Speed Bib# Name/City Age
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1 1:18:48 548 Peter Toller, Tucson 63

Division : M65-69
Place Time Speed Bib# Name/City Age
1 1:22:17 573 Scott Stephens, Mesa 68

Division : M70-74
Place Time Speed Bib# Name/City Age
1 1:03:39 544 Kenny Huff, Oracle 71

Division : M75-99
Place Time Speed Bib# Name/City Age
1 1:36:52 566 Dan Hibner, Oracle 75
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Sex Sex Pl.
M 1
M 2
F 1
M 3
F 2
M 4
M 5
M 6
F 3
F 4
F 5
F 6
F 7
M 7
F 8
M 8
F 9
M 9
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Oracle 5k, 2025
11/1/25

Overall Results
Place Time Speed Bib# Name/City Age Division
1 0:23:34 740 Patrick Hessini, North Oaks58 M01-99
2 0:26:18 707 Leo Kiwanuka, Tucson 10 M01-99
3 0:26:18 739 Diane Hessini, North Oaks56 F01-99
4 0:28:26 708 Rashid Kiwanuka, Tucson 48 M01-99
5 0:28:40 709 Autumn Klesch, Oracle 47 F01-99
6 0:28:41 738 Bob Bayze, Tucson 68 M01-99
7 0:29:07 726 Tanya Reddish, Oracle 50 F01-99
8 0:31:10 703 Anthony Asbell, Marana 59 M01-99
9 0:33:58 733 Eric Gormally, Tucson 77 M01-99
10 0:34:24 710 Alan Colburn, Oracle 70 M01-99
11 0:36:18 746 Kahtryn Carke, Oracle 45 F01-99
12 0:36:31 731 Chris Hall, Oracle 56 M01-99
13 0:37:04 718 Richard Wilson, Tucson 63 M01-99
14 0:38:00 545 Adrianna Gonzalez, Tucson28 F01-99
15 0:38:42 723 Andrea Buttrick, Tucson 49 F01-99
16 0:39:29 547 Andrew Ross, Tucson 61 M01-99
17 0:39:29 546 Mimi Kennedy-Ross, Tucson58 F01-99
18 0:39:42 702 Jordan Peasley, Tucson 29 M01-99
19 0:40:57 735 Karen Matsushino, Tucson71 F01-99
20 0:42:40 704 Jane Redmann, Oracle 78 F01-99
21 0:43:41 714 Kenny Shelor, Tucson 78 M01-99
22 0:44:38 737 Lisa Hairer, Marana 61 F01-99
23 0:46:34 713 Yolanda Marquez, Oracle 70 F01-99
24 0:47:30 556 Loretta Gascoigne, Tucson81 F01-99
25 0:48:14 725 John Wasley, Oracle 82 M01-99
26 0:48:28 701 Christina Peasley, Tucson 35 F01-99
27 0:48:36 705 Jennifer Dadow, Tucson 32 F01-99
28 0:48:36 706 Matthew Dadow, Tucson 32 M01-99
29 0:50:00 727 Isabel Stubblefield, Oracle 72 F01-99
30 0:50:02 716 Pascual Monassa, Oracle 65 M01-99
31 0:50:15 715 Robert Allen, Tucson 73 M01-99
32 0:51:44 717 Midge Ochart, Tucson 78 F01-99
33 0:53:27 741 Teri Carnett, Tucson 55 F01-99
34 0:53:27 742 Ron Carnett, Tucson 56 M01-99
35 0:56:40 730 John Mackenzie, Tucson 80 M01-99
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36 0:58:15 728 Robin Garret, Tucson 61 F01-99
37 0:58:15 734 Lorena Candelaria, Tucson54 F01-99
38 1:00:20 744 Ardario Garcia, Oracle 11 M01-99
39 1:00:38 743 Norma Lucero, Oracle 62 F01-99
40 1:02:31 719 Reyes Rivera, Tucson 48 F01-99
41 1:02:37 720 Maggie Arriaga, Tucson 43 F01-99
42 1:02:37 747 Dionne Gutierrez, Oracle 42 F01-99
43 1:06:24 712 Sue Smith, Tucson 85 F01-99
44 1:06:24 711 Don Branaman, Tucson 87 M01-99

Male Results
Place Time Speed Bib# Name/City Age
1 0:23:34 740 Patrick Hessini, North Oaks58
2 0:26:18 707 Leo Kiwanuka, Tucson 10
3 0:28:26 708 Rashid Kiwanuka, Tucson 48
4 0:28:41 738 Bob Bayze, Tucson 68
5 0:31:10 703 Anthony Asbell, Marana 59
6 0:33:58 733 Eric Gormally, Tucson 77
7 0:34:24 710 Alan Colburn, Oracle 70
8 0:36:31 731 Chris Hall, Oracle 56
9 0:37:04 718 Richard Wilson, Tucson 63
10 0:39:29 547 Andrew Ross, Tucson 61
11 0:39:42 702 Jordan Peasley, Tucson 29
12 0:43:41 714 Kenny Shelor, Tucson 78
13 0:48:14 725 John Wasley, Oracle 82
14 0:48:36 706 Matthew Dadow, Tucson 32
15 0:50:02 716 Pascual Monassa, Oracle 65
16 0:50:15 715 Robert Allen, Tucson 73
17 0:53:27 742 Ron Carnett, Tucson 56
18 0:56:40 730 John Mackenzie, Tucson 80
19 1:00:20 744 Ardario Garcia, Oracle 11
20 1:06:24 711 Don Branaman, Tucson 87

Female Results
Place Time Speed Bib# Name/City Age
1 0:26:18 739 Diane Hessini, North Oaks56
2 0:28:40 709 Autumn Klesch, Oracle 47
3 0:29:07 726 Tanya Reddish, Oracle 50
4 0:36:18 746 Kahtryn Carke, Oracle 45
5 0:38:00 545 Adrianna Gonzalez, Tucson28

2



6 0:38:42 723 Andrea Buttrick, Tucson 49
7 0:39:29 546 Mimi Kennedy-Ross, Tucson58
8 0:40:57 735 Karen Matsushino, Tucson71
9 0:42:40 704 Jane Redmann, Oracle 78
10 0:44:38 737 Lisa Hairer, Marana 61
11 0:46:34 713 Yolanda Marquez, Oracle 70
12 0:47:30 556 Loretta Gascoigne, Tucson81
13 0:48:28 701 Christina Peasley, Tucson 35
14 0:48:36 705 Jennifer Dadow, Tucson 32
15 0:50:00 727 Isabel Stubblefield, Oracle 72
16 0:51:44 717 Midge Ochart, Tucson 78
17 0:53:27 741 Teri Carnett, Tucson 55
18 0:58:15 728 Robin Garret, Tucson 61
19 0:58:15 734 Lorena Candelaria, Tucson54
20 1:00:38 743 Norma Lucero, Oracle 62
21 1:02:31 719 Reyes Rivera, Tucson 48
22 1:02:37 720 Maggie Arriaga, Tucson 43
23 1:02:37 747 Dionne Gutierrez, Oracle 42
24 1:06:24 712 Sue Smith, Tucson 85

Timing and Results by G+J Race Timing
joecuffari@comcast.net
www.facebook.com/gjracetiming
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Sex Sex Pl.
M 1
M 2
F 1
M 3
F 2
M 4
F 3
M 5
M 6
M 7
F 4
M 8
M 9
F 5
F 6
M 10
F 7
M 11
F 8
F 9
M 12
F 10
F 11
F 12
M 13
F 13
F 14
M 14
F 15
M 15
M 16
F 16
F 17
M 17
M 18
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F 18
F 19
M 19
F 20
F 21
F 22
F 23
F 24
M 20
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